

(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI
TUESDAY, THE FOURTH DAY OF NOVEMBER,
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE



:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE B S BHANUMATHI
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2835 OF 2025

Between:

Kunchapu Hari Chandana, D/o K.Sreenivasulu, Aged about 26 years, Oc-House wife, R/o 14, S.V.Constructions, Kalakarula Colony, Ananthapuramu District.

...Revision Petitioner/Petitioner/Petitioner
AND

Repana Jayachandra, S/o Sreenivasulu, Aged about 32 years, Occ-Employee, R/o D.No.51/120-113-2, Kothapeta, Near Balaji School, Rayachoty Town, Annamayya District.

...Respondent/Respondent/Respondent

WHEREAS the Petitioner above named through her Advocate Sri O UDAYA KUMAR presented this Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, aggrieved by the Order dt- 16.09.2025 made in I.A.No. 100 of 2025 in F.C.O.P.No. 41 of 2024 on the file of the Judge, Family Court-cum- VII Additional District Judge, Anantapuramu, Ananthapuramu District;

AND WHEREAS the High Court upon perusing the petition and memorandum of grounds filed herein and upon hearing the arguments of Sri O Udaya Kumar, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted.

You viz:

Repana Jayachandra, S/o Sreenivasulu, Aged about 32 years, Occ-Employee, R/o D.No.51/120-113-2, Kothapeta, Near Balaji School, Rayachoty Town, Annamayya District.

are be and hereby directed to show cause either appearing in person or through an Advocate, as to why in the circumstances set out in the petition and the memorandum of grounds filed therewith (copy enclosed) this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted, on or before 18.11.2025, on which date the case stands posted for hearing.

The Court made the following

ORDER:

"Notice to the respondent.

The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal service of notice to the respondent and his counsel appearing before the trial Court through speed post with acknowledgment due and file proof thereof.

Post on 18.11.2025."

//TRUE COPY//

**SD/- K.J.RAJA BABU
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Repana Jayachandra, S/o Sreenivasulu, Aged about 32 years, Occ-Employee, R/o D.No.51/120-113-2, Kothapeta, Near Balaji School, Rayachoty Town, Annamayya District. (by RPAD- along with a copy of petition and memorandum of grounds)
2. One CC to SRI. O UDAYA KUMAR Advocate [OPUC]
3. **One spare copy**

CVSS

HIGH COURT

BSB,J

DATED:04/11/2025

POST ON 18.11.2025.

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.2835 of 2025

