



(SHOW CAUSE NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION)
IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

TUESDAY, THE THIRTY FIRST DAY OF MARCH

TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

:PRESENT:

THE HONOURABLE MS JUSTICE B S BHANUMATHI
CIVIL REVISION PETITION NO: 2835 OF 2025

Between:

Kunchapu Hari Chandana, D/o K.Sreenivasulu, Aged about 26 years, Oc- House wife, R/o 14, S.V.Constructions, Kalakarula Colony, Ananthapuramu District.

...Revision Petitioner/Petitioner/Petitioner

AND

Repana Jayachandra, S/o Sreenivasulu, Aged about 32 years, Occ- Employee, R/o D.No.51/120-113-2, Kothapeta, Near Balaji School, Rayachoty Town, Annamayya District.

...Respondent/Respondent/Respondent

Petition under Article 227 of the Constitution of India, aggrieved by the Order dt- 16.09.2025 made in I.A.No. 100 of 2025 in F.C.O.P.No. 41 of 2024 on the file of the Judge, Family Court-cum- VII Additional District Judge, Anantapuramu, Ananthapuramu District;

The petition coming on for hearing, upon perusing the Petition and the affidavit filed in support thereof and upon hearing the arguments of Sri O Udaya Kumar, Advocate for the Petitioner, directed issue of notice to the Respondent herein to show cause as to why this CIVIL REVISION PETITION should not be admitted. **the Court made the following**

ORDER:

Heard in part.

Both parties are directed to appear before this court on 09.04.2026.

Post on 09.04.2026.

**Sd/-U.SRIDEVI
DEPUTY REGISTRAR**

//TRUE COPY//

For

SECTION OFFICER

To,

1. Kunchapu Hari Chandana, D/o K.Sreenivasulu, Aged about 26 years, Oc-
House wife, R/o 14, S.V.Constructions, Kalakarula Colony,
Ananthapuramu District.
2. Repana Jayachandra, S/o Sreenivasulu, Aged about 32 years, Occ-
Employee, R/o D.No.51/120-113-2, Kothapeta, Near Balaji School,
Rayachoty Town, Annamayya District. (1-2 by SPEED to appear before
the Court on 09.04.2026)
3. One CC to SRI. O UDAYA KUMAR Advocate [OPUC]
4. **One spare copy**

HIGH COURT

BSB,J

DATED:31.03.2025

POST ON 09.04.2026

NOTICE BEFORE ADMISSION

CRP.No.2835 of 2025

APPEARANCE

